11-27-1998

1-31-92 MRD-17-97		Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	100838497	al documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MRD 12-		ceiving party(ies):	
Paul E. Welker and Michael J	' Name ValueToch	Inc.	
1	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	yes (2) no		
3. Nature of Conveyance:	5 1391	Phelps Junction Road	
XXAssignment Mer		The tps office ton Road	
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	NY ZIF 14532	
	City Phelps State		
Execution Date: 9 December 1997	Additional name(s) & address	es) attached? Yes XINo	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		9 Dec. 1997	
If this document is being filed together with a n		lication is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
081991,257	tional numbers attached? Yes x	No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondenceming document should be mailed:	dence 6. Total number of applicat	ions and patents involved: 1	
Name: David E. Henn			
Internal Address: Eugene Stephens	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):	
& Associates	Enclosed		
	Authorized to be cha	inged to deposit account	
Street Address: 56 Windsor Stree	8. Deposit account number:	- -	
GNJHTOHRO00000465 00991257 Signe; NY Z	<u> </u>		
4VaVV UP	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	DO NOT CSE THIS STACE	40E	
Statement and signature.			
To the hest of my knowledge and belief, the fores of the original document. David E. Henn	going information is true and correct and any	s attached copy is a true copy 161 Randa 1997	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date	
	Total number of pages	. 2	
1B Nu. 0651-0011 texp. 4/94)			
	Do not detack this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required covered to be recorded to be recorded with required covered to be recorded with required covered to be recorded	er sheet information to:		
	oner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Yashington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sampl document to be recorded, including time and completing and reviewing the sample to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office,	e cover sheet is estimated to average about for reviewing the document and gathering the cover sheet. Send comments regarding this b. Office of Information Systems, PK2-10000 tent and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project	e data needed, urden estimate 2. Washington.	

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the ASSIGNOR(S):

Paul E. Welker, 2081 County Road 43, Clifton Springs, New York, 14432; and Michael J. Mullally, 46 Stephens Street, Clifton Springs, New York, 14432,

hereby assign(s) to the ASSIGNEE:

ValveTech, Inc., 1391 Phelps Junction Road, Phelps, New York, 14532, a New York corporation,

the full and exclusive right, title, and interest

to the invention disclosed in United States Patent Application entitled

MAGNETIC ACTIVATION SYSTEM FOR SWITCH

executed the date of this Assignment and

to all Letters Patent or similar legal protections throughout the world resulting from the application or any substitute or related applications disclosing common subject matter.

ASSIGNOR(S) guarantee(s) that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar protections, including communicating any relevant information, signing any lawful and relevant documents, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, testifying in any legal proceedings.

Paul E. W.	12/9/97
Paul E. Welker	Date
Mansedward	12/9/97
Witness	Date
Mulally Mullally	12-9-97
Michael J. Mullally	Date
Many Edwards	12/9/97
Witness	Date

RECORDED: 12/17/1997

PATENT

REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0170